FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-23-1998



100835928



Parent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

09-03-1998

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type med	Conveyance Type
X New . 9.3.98	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation	
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel# Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Fleet Bank, N.A.	8 27 98
Formerly Norstar Bank	
Individual General Partners	ship Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
	Oi-otion
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Redfield Rifle S	copes, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Company of	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 5800 E. Jewell A	venue
Address (line 2)	
Address (line * Denver	Colorado 80224
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partner	rship Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
1461 40.00 BP	TOR OFFICE OSE ONE
:482 175.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this callection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Street to be recorded, instabiling time for reviewing the decume gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reparding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Westling O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Peparwork Reduction Project (6481-6027), Washington, D.C. 20502. See CMB Information Collection Sudget Package 8551-6027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD Assignment DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail circuments to be recorded with recurrent cover shearts) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expres 08/30/99 CNM 0851-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving F	Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (503) 294-3095				
Name	Frank X. Curci			
Address (fine 1)	222 S.W. Columbia Street, Suite 1600			
Address (line 2)	Portland, Oregon 97201			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 4		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration No. 1309729 131675			
	771012 80116			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 8				
Fee Amoun	rit Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{215}{215}\$ of Payment: Enclosed \(\tilde{X}\) Deposit Account	5.00		
Deposit A	The state of the s			
Deposit Account Number:				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes NoNo				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
Patrick		August 27, 1998		
Name	e of Person Signing / Signature /	Date Signed		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

- 1. Redfield Rifle Scopes, Inc. is the owner of Trademark Registration Nos. 1309729, 1316753, 1316752, 1150288, 949778, 921093, 771012 and 801164 (collectively, the "Trademarks Registrations").
- 2. Norstar Bank was assigned a security interest (the "Assignments") in all of the Trademark Registrations, and all such Assignments were signed on May 2, 1989 and all were recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on July 2, 1989 at Reel/Frame No. 0688/0679.
- 3. Fleet Bank. N.A., a _____ corporation, is the successor in interest to Norstar Bank and, thus, to all of the Assignments.
- 4. Fleet Bank, N.A., as the successor in interest to Norstar Bank, hereby releases back to Redfield Rifle Scopes, Inc. all of the original Assignments of security interest in all of the above identified Trademark Registrations, including all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Registration.
- 5. The undersigned, Patrick McAuliffe, is a Vice President of Fleet Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Norstar Bank, and is fully authorized to execute the above release of the Assignments and this document on behalf of Fleet Bank, N.A.

Effective this 27 day of August, 1998.

FLEET BANK, N.A.,

a ______ corporation, having an address at 1 Federal Street, 3rd Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 01210

By: ______ Patrick McAuliffe, Vice President

DN2 136569.1 57131 00737

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)

County of Sufform)

On this 27 day of August, 1998, before me appeared PATRICK McAULIFFE, the Vice President of Fleet Bank, N.A., and the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Fleet Bank, N.A. and had authority to do so.

DATED this 27 day of August, 1998.

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR MASSACHUSETTS

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires Sept. 13, 2002

DN2 136569.1 57131 00737

RECORDED: 09/03/1998